

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Billy Rudolph Phone: +1 214-272-4107

Email: brudolph@associaonline.com

Associa Partners with New Jersey's Community Management Corporation

CLIFTON, New Jersey – February xx, 2016 – <u>Associa</u>, the industry's largest community management firm, is proud to announce its newest partnership with <u>Community Management Corporation</u> based out of Clifton, New Jersey. The company was founded in 1979 and has become an industry leader for condominium, homeowner and cooperative associations throughout the region.

"We're proud to partner with a company whose 'cream of the crop' hiring mentality is similar to our philosophy at Associa. We are excited about Community Management Corporation's recent growth and anticipate that trend to continue," says Associa CEO and Chairman John Carona. "This partnership will not only open doors for Associa in the New Jersey/New York market, it's also a benefit to the residents who can still count on the local service with the added resources of the industry leader."

Community Management is a real estate management and marketing company with a primary focus on residential real estate, specifically condominium, cooperatives, homeowner's associations and apartment buildings, as well as commercial properties. CEO Bill Cirkus, President Mike Pesce, and Vice Presidents Jeff Cirkus and Neil Ross make up the executive team that will remain on staff along with its 70+ full time employees.

Building and managing successful communities for more than 35 years, Associa is the worldwide leader in community management with over 10,000 employees operating more than 180 branch offices in the United States, Mexico, Canada, the United Arab Emirates and South Africa. Based in Dallas, Texas, our industry expertise, financial strength, and innovation meet the unique needs of clients across the world with customized services and solutions designed to help communities achieve their vision. To learn more about Associa and its charitable organization, Associa Cares, go to www.associacares.com.

Stay Connected:

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/associa

Twitter: https://twitter.com/associa

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/associa

Pinterest: http://pinterest.com/associa/

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/associamarketing Google+: https://plus.google.com/+Associaonline/